Department of Transportation and Public Works
111 NW 15t eStreet Suite 1410

MIAMI-DADE Miami, Florida 33128-1970
COUNTY T 305-375-2930 F 305-375-2931

miamidade.gov

August 15, 2025

RESPONSE LETTER NO. 2 TO REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

Project Title: Replacement Bridge No. 874178 along NE 10 Avenue Over Canal A
Project No.: 20240256

Question from Ms. Anabely Revetti, MCM, Request for Information dated 8/6/2025, 4:56
PM. Please see the attachment.

QUESTION: 1) For bid item 0443-70-4 Exfiltration Trench 24", the item description on the bid
form calls for bitumen coated corrugated steel pipe 16Ga, whereas the optional
pipe material on plan sheet #8 calls for multiple material options. Please address
this discrepancy.

RESPONSE: 1) Pay Item 443-70-4-3 has been added, please refer to revised Bid Form under
Addendum No. 2. If a pipe material is not shown on the plans, refer to Appendix
G of the Special Provision under Addendum No.2.

Question from Ms. Anabely Revetti, MCM, Request for Information dated 8/8/2025, 11:02

AM. Please see the attachment.

QUESTION: 2) Please provide As-built drawings of the existing bridge structure.

RESPONSE:2) The Bridge Division is unable to provide the As-built plans for the bridge, as they
are not available in the current DTPW-MDC records as per General Note, sheet
No. B 1-3. Please refer to General Note, sheet No. B 1-3 Existing Bridge
Demolition and Appendix H of the Special Provisions under Addendum No.2.

Question from Ms. Anabely Revetti, MCM, Request for Information dated 8/11/2025,
11:36 AM. Please see the attachment.

QUESTION: 3) Details on bridge plan B1-5 call for Sand Cement Rip Rap, whereas elevation
detail on sheet B1-6 does not. Also, there is no bid item for this work. Please
indicate if Sand Cement Rip Rap is needed on this project. If yes, please add a
bid item/quantity where we can include the cost for this work.

RESPONSE: 3) Pay Item 530-1 has been added, please refer to revised Bid Form under
Addendum No. 2.

Question from Ms. Anabely Revetti, MCM, Request for Information dated 8/11/2025, 3:54
PM. Please see the attachment.

QUESTION: 4) The following bid items are listed on plan sheet #3, but are not called for in the

bid form:
-Off-Duty Law Enforcement Officer
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-Tree Root and Branch Pruning
Please indicate if these items of work are needed on this project.

RESPONSE: 4) Off-Duty Law Enforcement Officer is not consider a biddable item, please refer
to Revised Plans and Revised Bid Form under Addendum No.2.
Pay Item 110-22A Tree Root and Branch Pruning was included on Bid Form
dated 5/21/2025 in the Solicitation Documents and Revised Bid Form for
Addendum No. 2 dated 8/13/2025.

Question from Mr. Jay Yi, Interstate Construction, LLC, Request for Information dated
8/13/2025, 2:59 PM. Please see the attachment.

QUESTION: 5) Pile Rebar Detail on B1-12 — Section A-A shows 6 - #10B bars at the top of pile
in addition to the 6- #10 A bars that extend full length. No dimension is given for
the #10B bars but states to see note 4. Note 4 only refers to splices. Are the
#10B bars only shown in case the #10A bars need to be spliced? If they are in
addition to #10A bars, please provide required length of #10B bars.

RESPONSE: 5) #10 B bars are shown in case they need to provide splices which must be
mechanical splices.

QUESTION: 6) Note 10 on B1-11 states that compression load test(s) shall be performed at
locations indicated in the plans. No test pile locations are noted on the
foundation layout on B1-10, only 2 ea. demonstration piles. Please provide
require number of test pile(s) and location(s) and confirm that bi-
directional load tests would be acceptable.

RESPONSE: 6) Compression Load test needs to be performed on Demonstration pile’s locations

where are the proposed piles, as they are shown in the Foundation
Layout Sheet B1-10; End Bent 1, Pile 5 and End Bent 2, Pile #3.

END OF REQUEST FOR INFORMATION No. 2

Sincerely,

R

Tiondra Wright,
Chief, Capital Improvements Division
Department of Transportation and Public Works (DTPW)

AM:Ih
C:

Laura Hernandez, DTPW Jacqueline Alcina, P.E., DTPW Project File
Ryan Fisher, P.E., DTPW Katherine Fernandez, DTPW Clerk of the Board
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20240256 (MCC 7360) / Replacement Bridge No.874178 along NE 10 Avenue Over Canal A

From Anabely Revetti <arevetti@mcm-us.com>

Date Wed 8/6/2025 4:56 PM

To Hernandez, Laura (DTPW) <laura.hernandez@miamidade.gov>

Cc  Clerk of the Board (COC) <clerk.board@miamidade.gov>; Yassir El-Khamlichi <yassir@mcm-us.com>

Good afternoon, Laura. Please receive MCM’s RFI

1. For bid item 0443 70 4 Exfiltration Trench 24", the item description on the bid form calls for
bitumen coated corrugated steel pipe 16Ga, whereas the optional pipe material on plan sheet #8
calls for multiple material options. Please address this discrepancy.

Thank you

ANABELY REVETTI
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Fw: 20240256 (MCC 7360) / Replacement Bridge No.874178 along NE 10 Avenue Over Canal A

From Hernandez, Laura (DTPW) <Laura.Hernandez@miamidade.gov>
Date Fri 8/8/2025 12:06 PM
To  Alcina, Jacqueline P.E. (DTPW) <Jacqueline.Alcina@miamidade.gov>

Cc Delgado, Gabriel (DTPW) <Gabriel.Delgado@miamidade.gov>; Wright, Tiondra (DTPW)
<Tiondra.Wright@miamidade.gov>; Fernandez, Katherine (DTPW) <Katherine.Fernandez@miamidade.gov>

Good afternoon Jacqueline,
We received another question.

Thank you,

Laura Hernandez, Engineer 2

Miami-Dade Department of Transportation and Public Works
Capital Improvements Division

111 NWlSt, Suite 1410, Miami, FL 33128-1970

Phone: (305) 375 2669  Fax: (305) 375 2931

www.miamidade.gov/pubworks

for current solicitations information go to: https://www8.miamidade.gov/Apps/ISD/DPMWW/SolicitationList.aspx

MIAMI-DADE '
m "Delivering Excellence Every Day"”

Miami-Dade County is a public entity subject to Chapter 119 of the Florida Statutes concerning public records.

E-mail messages are covered under such laws and thus subject to disclosure.

From: Anabely Revetti <arevetti@mcm-us.com>

Sent: Friday, August 8, 2025 11:02 AM

To: Hernandez, Laura (DTPW) <laura.hernandez@miamidade.gov>; Clerk of the Board (COC)
<clerk.board@miamidade.gov>

Cc: Aquiles Urena <Aurena@mcm-us.com>; Yassir EI-Khamlichi <yassir@mcm-us.com>

Subject: 20240256 (MCC 7360) / Replacement Bridge No.874178 along NE 10 Avenue Over Canal A

Good morning, Laura. Please receive MCM'’s RFI
1. Please provide As-built drawings of the existing bridge structure.
Thank you

'ﬂ\/n\/m ANABELY REVETTI
" PH: 305-541-0000 | M: 786-906-6137 | arevetti@mcm-us.com

6201 SW 70 St., 1 Floor, Miami, FL 33143 | www.mcm-us.com
A STRONGCORE comPANY
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20240256 (MCC 7360) / Replacement Bridge No.874178 along NE 10 Avenue Over Canal A

From Anabely Revetti <arevetti@mcm-us.com>
Date Mon 8/11/2025 11:36 AM

To Hernandez, Laura (DTPW) <laura.hernandez@miamidade.gov>; Clerk of the Board (COC)
<clerk.board@miamidade.gov>

Cc  Yassir EI-Khamlichi <yassir@mcm-us.com>; Aquiles Urena <Aurena@mcm-us.com>

Good morning, Laura. Please receive MCM’s RFlI

1. Details on bridge plan B1-5 call for Sand Cement Rip Rap, whereas elevation detail on sheet B1-6
does not. Also, there is no bid item for this work. Please indicate if Sand Cement Rip Rap is
needed on this project. If yes, please add a bid item/quantity where we can include the cost for this

work.

Thank youl!

A STRONGCORE company

Follow Us !
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ANABELY REVETTI

PH: 305-541-0000 | M: 786-906-6137 | arevetti@mcm-us.com
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20240256 (MCC 7360) / Replacement Bridge No.874178 along NE 10 Avenue Over Canal A

From Anabely Revetti <arevetti@mcm-us.com>
Date Mon 8/11/2025 3:54 PM

To Hernandez, Laura (DTPW) <laura.hernandez@miamidade.gov>; Clerk of the Board (COC)
<clerk.board@miamidade.gov>

Cc  Yassir El-Khamlichi <yassir@mcm-us.com>; Aquiles Urena <Aurena@mcm-us.com>

Good afternoon, Laura, please receive MCM'’s RFI

1. The following bid items are listed on plan sheet #3, but are not called for in the bid form:

o Off-Duty Law Enforcement Officer
e Tree Root and Branch Prunning

Please indicate if these items of work are needed on this project.

- 7 ANABELY REVETTI
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RFI - RPQ 20240256 Replacement Bridge No.874178 along NE 10 Ave over Canal A

From Jay Yi <jayyi@interstate13.com>
Date Wed 8/13/2025 2:59 PM
To Hernandez Laura (DTPW) <Laura.Hernandez@miamidade.gov>

Cc  Clerk of the Board (COC) <clerk.board@miamidade.gov>; Gus Graupera <gusgraupera@interstate13.com>

Laura,

We have a RFI question from one of our sub-contractors below.

1. Pile Rebar Detail on B1-12 — Section A-A shows 6 - #10B bars at the top of pile in addition to the 6- #10 A
bars that extend full length. No dimension is given for the #10B bars but states to see note 4. Note 4 only
refers to splices. Are the #10B bars only shown in case the #10A bars need to be spliced? If they are in
addition to #10A bars, please provide required length of #10B bars.

2. Note 10 on B1-11 states that compression load test(s) shall be performed at locations indicated in the
plans. No test pile locations are noted on the foundation layout on B1-10, only 2 ea. demonstration piles.
Please provide require number of test pile(s) and location(s) and confirm that bi-directional load tests
would be acceptable.

Thank you.

JayYi

Senior Estimator

/ INTERSTATE \

INTERSTATE CONSTRUCTION, LLC
2501 SW 160™" Ave - Suite 400
Miramar, FL 33027

Tel.: 754-208-2525

Fax: 754-200-2925
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